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December 13, 2023 Advisory Committee
Meeting Contact List

Current Advisory Committee Members

County of Los Angeles -
Energy and Environmental ISD, Energy &
Minh Le Services General Manager Environmental Services MSLe@isd.lacounty.gov (323) 267-2006

County of Los Angeles -
Manager, Environmental  ISD, Energy &

Lujuana Medina Initiatives Environmental Services Imedina@isd.lacounty.gov (323) 881-3971
Coachella Valley
DCE/I-REN Program Association of
Jacob Alvarez Manager Governments jalvarez@cvag.org N/A
Executive Director / Chief San Gabriel Valley Council
Marisa Creter Executive Officer of Governments mcreter@sgvcog.org (626) 457-1800
Director of Energy & Western Riverside Council cdailey@wrcog.us (951) 405-6733
Casey Dailey Environmental Programs  of Governments
South Bay Cities Council of
Kim Fuentes Deputy Executive Director Governments kim@southbaycities.org (310) 371-7222
Environmental &
Benjamin Lucha Technology Manager City of Palmdale blucha@cityofpalmdale.org (661) 267-5308
Alelia Parenteau Energy Manager City of Santa Barbara aparenteau@santabarbaraca.gov  (805) 564-5474

Senior Management (310) 253-5636

Joe Susca Analyst City of Culver City joe.susca@culvercity.org
Program Management Ventura County Regional  alejandra.tellez@
Alejandra Tellez Analyst Energy Authority ventura.org (805) 654-3835
gwong@co.santa-
Garrett Wong Climate Program Manager Santa Barbara County barbara.ca.us (805) 568-3503
Chief of Air Quality & San Bernardino Council of
Kelly Lynn Mobility Programs Governments klynn@gosbcta.com (709) 884-8276

Director, Customer (213) 376-4850

Clean Power Alliance

Joanne O’'Neill Programs joneill@cleanpoweralliance.org Ext.137
Regulatory and Legislative Orange County Power
Steven Halligan Manager Authority shalligan@ocpower.org (749) 767-8700

Supporting Representatives

Name Title Organization Email Phone #
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Mackenzie Bolger

Benjamin Druyon

Sumire Gant

Selene Lawrence

Nicholas Ryu

Katie Ward

Peter Carlstrom

Patty Cruz

Sona Coffee

heme e Jogsnizion _lemal  Jehorer |

Tessa Charnofsky

Fernanda Craig

Shanette Anderson

Wendy Angel

Tabaris Smith

Fredrick Chung

Kristi Villegas

Scott Broten

Courtney Owen

Cody Coeckelenbergh

Patrick Ngo

Allison Hart

Senior Management
Analyst

Program Manager

Regional Energy
Coordinator

Senior Energy and
Sustainability Programs
Analyst

Manager of Sustainability
and Natural Resources

Senior Management
Analyst

(Y

San Gabriel Valley Council
of Governments

Western Riverside Council
of Governments

Gateway Cities Council of
Governments

City of Irvine

San Gabriel Valley Council
of Governments

San Gabriel Valley Council
of Governments

Coachella Valley
Association of
Governments

Management Analyst

Orange County Power

Energy Programs Analyst

Senior Program Manager

Authority

Clean Power Authority

socalren.org

mbolger@sgvcog.org

bdruyon@cvag.org

sumi@sumiregantconsulting.com

slawrence@cityofirvie.org
nryu@sgvcog.org

kward@sgvcog.org

pcarlstrom@cvag.org

pcruz@ocpower.org

SCoffee@cleanpoweralliance.org

SoCalREN Staff & Implementers

Special Services Assistant |l

Program Manager |l

Southern CA Sr. Program
Manager

Program Manager

Senior Program Manager,
Special Projects

Administrative Services
Manager

ECC Qutreach Subcontractor
Residential and C&| Director

Senior Communications
Manager

Vice President

Associate Program Manager

Executive Vice President

County of Los Angeles - ISD,
Energy & Environmental
Services

County of Los Angeles - ISD,
Energy & Environmental
Services

Emerald Cities Collaborative

Emerald Cities Collaborative
Emerald Cities Collaborative

County of Los Angeles
3D Networks Consulting
ICF

ICF
ICF
Lincus, Inc.

The Energy Coalition

tcharnofsky@isd.lacounty.gov

fecraig@isd.lacounty.gov
shanderson@emeraldcities.org
wangel@emeraldcities.org

tdsmith@emeraldcities.org

fchung@isd.lacounty.gov

kristi@3dnetworkscorp.com

Scott.Broten@icf.com

courtney.owen@icf.com

Cody.Coeckelenbergh@icf.com

patrickn@lincus.com

ahart@energycoalition.org

(626) 390-6772

(760) 346-1127
x115

N/A

(949) 724-7347

(626) 457-1800

(626) 457-1800

(760) 346-1127

N/A

N/A

(562) 841-2496

(323) 265-8106
(323) 632-4346
(562) 413-5608

(803) 200-7718

(323) 384-7320

N/A
(503) 525-6152

(903) 830-2126

(626) 241-2856

(408) 666-3217

(949) 732-1066
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Rebecca Hausheer
Craig Perkins
Laurel Rothschild
Presley Aviles
Mallory Schaefer
Courtney Blore
Kalashian

Pam Bold

Jesse Feinburg

Director of Energy Services
President & Executive Director
Vice President

Senior Project Coordinator
Project Manager

Executive Director

Executive Director

Senior Regulatory Manager

The Energy Coalition
The Energy Coalition
The Energy Coalition
The Energy Coalition
The Energy Coalition

San Joaquin Valley Clean
Energy Organization

High Sierra Energy
Foundation

ICF

Invited Guests

rhausheer@energy
coalition.org

cperkins@energy
coalition.org

Irothschild@energy
coalition.org

jmartin@energycoalition.org

mschaefer@energycoalition.org

ckalashian@pesc.com

bold@highsierraenergy.org

jesse.feinberg@icf.com

socalren.org

(213) 797-7808

(949) 732-1070

(949) 732-1071

(949) 379-1864

(949) 379-1860

(559) 240-3415

(760) 914-3136

(213) 312-1770

hare e Jogeimion st fhoed

Statewide Best Practices

Angie Hacker Coordinator

Local Government and

Hope Christman Community Liaison

Jennifer

Mitchell-Jackson Partner

Local Government and

Christopher Moore Community Liaison
Local Government and

Asia Powell Community Liaison
Local Government and

Agatha Wein Community Liaison

Pamela Rittelmeyer Regulatory Analyst

California Climate and
Energy Collaborative

California Public Utilities
Commission

Grounded Research and
Consulting, LLC

California Public Utilities
Commission

California Public Utilities
Commission

California Public Utilities
Commission

California Public Utilities
Commission

ahacker@civicwell.org
Hope.Christman@cpuc.ca.gov
Jennifer@grounded-research.com
Christopher.Moore@cpuc.ca.gov
asia.powell@cpuc.ca.gov
Agatha.Wein@cpuc.ca.gov

Pamela.Rittelmeyer@cpuc.ca.gov

N/A

(213) 266-4731

(415) 933-9457

(213) 576-7095

(213) 266-4731

(213) 266-4713

N/A




